| APN# | DOC # 0776328 01/03/2011 02:40 PM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DOTSON & QUALEY |
|---|--|
| Recording Requested by: | |
| Name: DOTSON & QUALEY | Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder |
| Address:2320 PASEO DEL PRADO, BLDG B, | |
| City/State/Zip: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89102 | BK-0111 PG-0359 RPTT: 0.00 |
| | |
| When Recorded Mail to: | |
| Name: DOTSON & QUALEY | \ \ |
| Address: 2320 PASEO DEL PRADO, BLDG B, | STE 205 (for Recorder's use only) |
| City/State/Zip: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89102 | () |
| | |
| Mail Tax Statement to: | |
| Name: | |
| Address: | _ \ \ \ |
| City/State/Zip: | |
| De Sault Jac (Title of Docume | Coment |
| Please complete Affirmation Sta | |
| I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached doc | ument including any exhibits hereby |
| submitted for recording does not contain the personal information | |
| (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR- | |
| ☐ I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached doc | ument including any exhibits hereby |
| submitted for recording does contain the personal information | |
| law: | of a person of persons as required by |
| (State specific law) | |
| | |
| Simulation of the state of the | ATTORNEY |
| Signature | Title |
| ROBERT S. QUALEY, ESQ. Printed Name | |
| This page added to provide additional information required by NRS and NRS 239B.030 Section 4. | 111.312 Sections 1-2 |
| This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink. | (Additional recording fee applies) |

OPIG CERTIFIED DFJD 1 **DOTSON & OUALEY** 2 Robert S. Qualey, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 003570 3 Cybill L. Dotson, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 008428 2320 Paseo Del Prado, Bldg B-205 4 BY. Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 5 (702) 474-6677 Attorneys for Plaintiff 6 EAST FORK JUSTICE COURT 7 Douglas County, NEVADA 8 * * * * * * * * * 9 NAVIGATORS MANAGEMENT COMPANY. 10139CV Case No: 10 Plaintiff. Dept. No: 11 VS. EVADA 89102 FACSINILE (702) 474-6676 DEFAULT JUDGMENT 12 JAMES MACMONAGLE d/b/a MACMONAGLE MOTOR SPORTS 13 TRANSPORT; and DOES I through X, inclusive, 14 LNS VEGAS, NEV LNS VEGAS, NEV TFLEPHONE (702) 47+6677 FA Defendant. 15 2320 P. VŠEC MACMONAGLE d/b/a MACMONAGLE MOTOR SPORTS JAMES 16 17 TRANSPORT: Defendant herein, having been regularly served with Summons and having failed to appear and answer the Plaintiff's Complaint on file herein, the legal time for answering having 18 expired, the Default of Defendant having been duly entered according to law, Default Judgment 19 is hereby entered against Defendant pursuant to the prayer of said Complaint. 20 WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law and by reason of the premises aforesaid. 21 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff shall 22 have and recover from Defendant, JAMES MACMONAGLE d/b/a MACMONAGLE MOTOR 23 SPORTS TRANSPORT; the sum of \$4,138.18, plus prejudgment interest through July 22. 2010. 24 25 in the sum of \$188.69, with additional interest accruing thereon at the legal rate pursuant to NRS 1200 ; together with Plaintiff's costs 99.040, plus attorney's fees in the sum of \$ 26 27 111

28

///

1 and disbursements incurred in the sum of \$251.00, together with reasonable attorney's fees and 2 costs incurred by Plaintiff to collect this Judgment, plus interest on the Judgment amount. DATED this 30 day of 1 3 4 5 USTICE COURT JUDGE 6 Submitted by: 7 **DOTSON & QUALEY** 8 9 By: 10 Robert S. Qualey, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 003570 11 Cybill L. Dotson, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 008428 12 2320 Paseo Del Prado, Bldg B-205 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Attorneys for Plaintiff 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 in my office. 27 28

EVADA 89102 FACSIMILE (702) 474-6676

LAS VEGAS, NEV TELEPHONE (702) 474-6677 F.

2320 P 15E

Case No. 10139CV Dept. No. Default Judgment

92597

The Document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record

Date: Clerk of the dast Fork Justice Court County or Day glas, State of Nevada

•**3**y:

Deputy Clerk